05-03-2000

Form PTO-1582 (modified) 4-13-00	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents:	342808
1. Name of Committee Barrier	instituocuments or copies thereof:
Olivetti Telemedia S.p.A. Oracle Corporation Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? LPR 13 765	4 5\
3. Nature of Conveyance:	1
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Execution Date: 11/18/89 and 01/07/00	Additional Name(a) and address(as) attached? D Yes R No
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Petent Application Number(s): 08/904,132, filed 12/19/97	B. Patent Number(s):
Additional Name(s) and address(s) stached? □ Yes No	,
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G. Street, N.W. 11th Floor Washington, DC 20001-4597	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 8
Do Not Use this Space	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	
Edward F. McKie, Jr. Reg No. 17,335 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Date
00074.73087 Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet: 3	

05/02/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000008 0000008

01 FC:581

40.00 NP

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS OLIVETTI TELEMEDIA SPA, a company organised and existing under the laws of the state of Italy, of Via Jervis 77, 10015 Ivrea, Italy hereinafter referred to as the assignor, has as co-proprietor received assignment of an application for United States Letters Patent said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 19th December 1997, Serial Number 08/994132;

AND WHEREAS AT&T LABORATORIES - CAMBRIDGE LIMITED, a company organised and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, of Old Addenbrookes Site, 24a Trumpington Street, Cambridge, CB2 1QA, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be grated therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be grated therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

EXECUTED, this

18th

Day of

NOVEMBER

. 199 **5**.

ASSIGNOR: Signature:

Address: VIA TOGLIATTI 85- RHS (MI)

Signature: Workin Govanno
Name: GIOVANNA MOROWI
Address: VIA MAR NERO 15/A MILANO

SILVIO

PATENT REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0272

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS ORACLE CORPORATION, a company organised and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, United States of America, of 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, CA 94065, United States of America hereinafter referred to as the assignor, has as co-proprietor received assignment of an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared, said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 19th December 1997, Serial Number 08/994132:

AND WHEREAS AT&T LABORATORIES - CAMBRIDGE LIMITED, a company organised and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, of Old Addenbrookes Site, 24a Trumpington Street, Cambridge, CB2 1QA, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be grated therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

EXECUTED, this Seventh

Day of January

WITNESSES:

Signature: Name:

ASSIGNOR: ORACLE

Signature: Name:

Address:

Name:

RECORDED: 04/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0273